

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

900351000579

08/28/20--01001--003 **35.00

マート・マート 2011 AUG 27 PH 2:22 パート 27 PH 12:44 要認識によった。

C. GOLDEN AUG 2 8 2020



Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. Attorneys at Law

Michael P. Bist Garvin B. Bowden* Benjanin B. Bush*+ David S. Dec Charles R. Gardnei John F. LaVia, III Robert Scheffel "Scheff Wright 1300 Themaswood Drive Failahassee Florida 32308 Felephone 850 385 0070 Facsumile 850 385 5416 www.gbwlegal.com

"Board Certified Real Estate Lawyer - Moet censed to Prochee in Georgia

August 26, 2020

HAND DELIVERY

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Re: Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A.

Attn: To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are Articles of Amendment that need to be filed regarding the above matter. We have included a check for the filing fees along with a self-addressed stamped envelope for the return of the receipt from the Department of State.

Please contact this office if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, (Ca.) tua

Cynthia T. Ragans, CP Certified Paralegal to Michael P. Bist

 cr

Enclosure

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, Lavia + P.A. DOCUMENT NUMBER: F32956

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>\$50</u>) <u>385-0070</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

S35 Filing Fee

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. Document Number F32956

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida For Profit Corporation, adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

New Corporate Name: Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia, Wright & Perry, P.A.

The date of this amendment adoption is August 27, 2020.

The amendment was approved by the Shareholders and the number of votes cast for the amendment were unanimous and, therefore, sufficient for approval.

The effective date of this Amendment is the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

Signed this 27th day of August, 2020.

Signature:

John T. LaVia President/Shareholder